ASSET REGISTER

Playing Field, Dolton
Dennis Cross Recreation Field

War Memorial Site, Fore Street, Dolton

VALUE
£1
£1

£1

(the above are long term assets for the use of the community and as such are nominally valued at £1 each)

Bus Shelter, The Square,Dolton cost —gifted
Bus Shelter, Rectory Road, Dolton™ cost £1500

Bus Shelter,Dolton Beacon* cost £208s8

INSURANCE VALUE

£3124.35

£2115.43

£1924.47

(those marked * are owned by Dolton Parish Council but are erected on land owned by Torridge

District Council and Devon County Council)

2 Benches on Rectory road

Benches — Dennis Cross Playing Field

Bench Chappel Cross

4 Benches at Football Field

Outdoor Gym Equipment @ Dennis Cross
Grit Spreader

Play Equipment @ Dennis Cross

7 Half Barrel Tubs — paved area Fore Street,

3 ‘CAUTION BUS TURNING’ signs

£212.18

£3090.00

£7302.70

£1351.36

£29705.20

cost £192.50

cost £99.00



e Clerks laptop computer cost £355.00

TOTAL £50472.19

Deeds of all property owned by the Council are kept by the Clerk.



