## **DOLTON PARISH COUNCIL**

## **ASSET REGISTER**

	<u>VALUE</u>
<ul> <li>Playing Field, Dolton</li> </ul>	£1
Dennis Cross Recreation Field	£1
<ul> <li>War Memorial Site, Fore Street, Dolton</li> </ul>	£1
(the above are long term assets for the use of the community and as such are nominally valued at £1 each)	
•	INSURANCE VALUE
<ul> <li>Bus Shelter, The Square, Dolton cost –gifted</li> </ul>	£3124.35
<ul> <li>Bus Shelter, Rectory Road, Dolton* cost £1500</li> </ul>	£211 <i>5.43</i>
<ul> <li>Bus Shelter, Dolton Beacon* cost £2088</li> </ul>	£1924.47
(those marked * are owned by Dolton Parish Council but are erected o District Council and Devon County Council)	n land owned by Torridge
• 2 Benches on Rectory road	£212.18
<ul> <li>Benches – Dennis Cross Playing Field</li> </ul>	£3090.00
Bench Chappel Cross	
<ul> <li>4 Benches at Football Field</li> </ul>	
Outdoor Gym Equipment @ Dennis Cross	£7302.70
Grit Spreader	£1351.36
Play Equipment @ Dennis Cross	£29705.20
• 7 Half Barrel Tubs – paved area Fore Street,	cost £192.50
• 3 'CAUTION BUS TURNING' signs	cost £99.00

<ul> <li>Clerks laptop computer</li> </ul>	cost £355.00
TOTAL	£50472.19

Deeds of all property owned by the Council are kept by the Clerk.